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(Disposal Limits Apply – call with questions.) 

Becker County 2021 Solid Waste Fee Schedule 
 

 

Material Description  2021 Rate 
without 

tax  

2021 rate with 
solid waste tax 

Type: Count, 
Volume, 
Weight 

Ag Plastic  80.00 80.00 Per Stop 

Anti-Frz Antifreeze- Commercial .65 $0.65 Gallon 

APP-FREE Free Appliance  $0.00 $0.00 Unit 

APP- (out of 
county) 

 $5.00 $5.00 Unit 

BRUSH Brush (Commercial) $16.00 $16.00 ton 

BRUSH-FREE Free Brush $0.00 $0.00 Unit 

COMPOST-
Commercial 

Organic Compostable Material 
$16.00 $16.00 

 
Ton 

CONCRETE Concrete - Recycled 
$7.50/ton $7.50 

cubic yard 
or per ton 

DEMO Demo – Clean source 
separated 

$12.40 $13.00 Cubic 
yard 

ELECTRONICS Screens – 27” or under $5.00 $5.00 per 
screen 

ELECTRONICS Screens – over 27” $10.00 $10.00 Per 
screen 

ELECTRONICS XS – Tablets/IP Phones  $5.00 Per Unit 

ELECTRONICS 
(out of County) 

Screen 
 

15.00 
 

$15.00 Per 
screen 

FLUORESCENT 
BULBS 

All bulbs – Free 0 $0.00 Unit 

FEE-HOLIDAY Commercial hauler holiday tip fee $105.00 $105.00 Unit 

FEE-LATE After posted hour - disposal fee $40.00 $40.00 Unit 

FEE-LOADER Loader fee $105.00 $105.00 Hour 

FEE-MRF  Processing Fee  $50.00 Per Ton 

FEE-PACK Fee-Battery charging pack $6.00 $6.00 Unit 

Hours 

Saturdays (9-1) all year 

Tuesday Summer Hours: 

(April-Oct) 3-6 
 

Tuesday Winter Hours:  Closed 

 

 

Hours 
 

 

Monday – Friday 8-4:30 

Saturday 8-12 
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FEE-SEP Separation Fee $115.39 $135.00 Hour 

FIRE EXT. (Res.) Fire Extinguishers 0 $2.50 Unit 

FIRE EXT. (Comm.) Fire Extinguishers $5.00 $5.00 Unit 

HHW HHW - Paint, etc. $0.00 $0.00 Unit 

LOOSE Loose Garbage $13.67 $15.99 Cubic 
Yard 

LOOSE  
(OUT OF COUNTY) 

Loose Garbage - out of County 22.00 $25.74 Cubic 
Yard 

MATT- LRG Large Mattress $13.67 $15.99 Unit 

MATT- SMALL Mattress - Small $10.26 $12.00 Unit 

METAL Metal $0.00 $0.00 Unit 

METAL-$5 Parts out by min fee $5.00 $5.00   

METAL-OUT# Parts-Out by lbs $0.25 $0.25 Per pound 

MIC MIC-Compacted Garbage $125.00 $146.25 Ton 

MIC 
(OUT OF COUNTY) 

Out of County - compacted 
garbage 

$150.00 $175.50 Ton 

MIC-PERHAM Compacted to Perham $120.00 $140.40 Ton 

MIX  Mixed Load – Not source separated $32.00 $37.44 CubicYard 

MIX - (OUT OF COUNTY) Out of County Mix Loads $32.00 $37.44 Cubic 
Yard 

OIL FILTERS Oil filters by residents $0.00 $0.00 per unit 

OIL FILTERS OilFilters-50/barrel $35.00 $35.00 Unit 

RR TIES RR Ties $125.00 $146.25 ton 

SHINGLES Shingles-Recycled $9.00 $9.00 cubic yard 

STUMPS2 by the tons $16.00 $16.00 ton 

TIRE - Car 1st 4 free – after 4 - $4.25 ea. $4.25 $4.25 Unit 

TIRE-# TIRE- (by the pound) $0.14 $0.14 Per pound 

TIRE-SCALE (scaled)by ton $280.00 $280.00 per ton 

TIRE-TRACTOR Tractor Tire 280.00 $280.00 Per ton 

TIRE-TRUCK Truck Tire $14.75 $14.75 Per Unit 

Items OUT:     

Crushed Concrete Excess available for sale  $13/ton 
 + sales tax  

@ 6.875 tax =$13.89  
+ Loader Fee 

Per Ton 

Metal Out   .25/lb or min $5.00  

Compost Out Excess available for Sale 
(Residents free) 

$12.00 $12/ton 
 + sales tax  

@ 6.875 tax =$12.83  
+ Loader Fee 

Per Ton 

Ground Asphalt 
Shingles 

(If available)  $18/ton 
 + sales tax  

@ 6.875 tax =$19.24  
+ Loader Fee 

Per Ton 

     
    

Free disposal for Becker County Residence and Businesses 
 

Appliances, Fluorescent Bulbs, Automotive Tires (limit 4), Waste oil, Auto batteries, Ink/toner cartridges, Christmas lights and 

cords. 

You may also dispose of your Household Hazardous Waste (HHW) at the Transfer Station during regular business hours. 

 


